

Bid Tabulation for City of Orange Beach-Sportsplex Improvements

| CONSTRUCTION ITEMS | | | | Bay South LTD | | Capitol Fence | | MD Thomas Construction, LLC | | US Fence & Gate, Inc | |
|-------------------------|--|------|-------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|-------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------|----------------------|-------------------|
| ITEM # | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QTY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 1 | CMU Split Face Block (Backstop Wall with Cap complete in place with footing, reinforcing steel, and appurtenances) | LF | 475 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 52,250.00 | \$ 116.00 | \$ 55,100.00 | \$ 131.00 | \$ 62,225.00 | \$ 170.00 | \$ 80,750.00 |
| 2 | Dugout (Complete in place with walls, columns, fencing, support posts, roof and associated appurtenances, etc.) | EA | 10 | \$ 17,500.00 | \$ 175,000.00 | \$ 27,664.00 | \$ 276,640.00 | \$ 20,530.00 | \$ 205,300.00 | \$ 34,500.00 | \$ 345,000.00 |
| 3 | Prostyle Type Backstop Netting (Complete in place with structural support system, cables, netting, and all associated appurtenances) | EA | 5 | \$ 29,500.00 | \$ 147,500.00 | \$ 37,900.00 | \$ 189,500.00 | \$ 35,250.00 | \$ 176,250.00 | \$ 28,500.00 | \$ 142,500.00 |
| 4 | Shade System (Complete in place with structural support system, sails, and all associated appurtenances) | EA | 5 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 125,000.00 | \$ 37,500.00 | \$ 187,500.00 | \$ 28,460.00 | \$ 142,300.00 | \$ 29,050.00 | \$ 145,250.00 |
| 5 | Concrete Sidewalk 4" thick | SY | 265 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 11,925.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 13,250.00 | \$ 108.00 | \$ 28,620.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 21,200.00 |
| 6 | 8' Chain Link Fencing (Complete in place including posts, foundations, and all appurtenances) | LF | 1,953 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 35,154.00 | \$ 25.80 | \$ 50,387.40 | \$ 24.25 | \$ 47,360.25 | \$ 27.00 | \$ 52,731.00 |
| 7 | 6' Chain Link Fencing (Complete in place including posts, foundations, and all appurtenances) | LF | 1,864 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 27,960.00 | \$ 19.25 | \$ 35,882.00 | \$ 19.00 | \$ 35,416.00 | \$ 21.00 | \$ 39,144.00 |
| 8 | Mobilization | LS | 1 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 54,350.00 | \$ 54,350.00 | \$ 42,000.00 | \$ 42,000.00 |
| 9 | 6' Chain Link Fence Personnel Gate (Complete in place) | EA | 6 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 436.00 | \$ 2,616.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 3,900.00 |
| 10 | 6' Chain Link Fence Double Gate (Complete in place) | EA | 3 | \$ 483.00 | \$ 1,449.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 3,900.00 | \$ 780.00 | \$ 2,340.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 3,600.00 |
| 11 | 8' Chain Link Fence Personnel Gate (Complete in place) | EA | 4 | \$ 282.00 | \$ 1,128.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 560.00 | \$ 2,240.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 12 | 8' Chain Link Fence Double Gate (Complete in place) | EA | 2 | \$ 656.00 | \$ 1,312.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 940.00 | \$ 1,880.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 3,200.00 |
| TOTAL BID AMOUNT | | | | \$ | 610,178.00 | \$ | 836,459.40 | \$ | 760,897.25 | \$ | 882,275.00 |

I certify that this Bid Tabulation is true and accurate based on unit prices provided by each individual bidder. All corrections are evident and as shown in the tabulation.


Project Manager


Date